We are refreshing our parish registry! If
you are a regular attendee at St. Stephens,
St. Josephs, or Blessed Sacrament, please
fill out the forms in the pews, visit our

website (www.saintstephensmission.com),
or scan the QR Code below!

FOURTH SUNDAY IN ODINARY TIME
January 28, 2024

St. Stephens Indian Mission

www.saintstephensmission.com

856-7806
33 St. Stephens Road
PO Box 250
St. Stephens, WY 82524
Fr. Andrew Duncan..............ccooiiiiiiiiii i Pastor
Sr. Monica Suhayda, CSJ...........ccoooiiiiin Past. Asst./ Gift Shop 856-4330
Gavin Green............coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii el Office/Business Manager

Blessed Sacrament & St. Josephs
332-9090

Sr. Teresa Frawley, OSF....................... Past. Asst./Director of Faith Formation

Women’s Retreat

Save the Date... The women of Holy Rosary, Ascen-
sion, Blessed Sacrament, St. Stephen's and St. Mar-
garet's parishes are invited to a Pre-Lenten Women's
Retreat on Saturday, February 10 beginning at 8:45,
sponsored by St. Anne's CCW. It will be held at the
church hall in Lander. The topic will be "The Holy Trini-
ty." We will be looking at the greatness of the Holy
Trinity, along with the heart and attributes of each Di-
vine Person. This will be given by our local Catholic
Priests and is sure to enrich our knowledge and deepen
our faith! Plan to come and build connections with
each other, and embrace all that He has waiting for
you. Please contact Debbie Barry at 332-5555 if you're
interested in attending or need more information. We
want to have an approximate estimated number of
women who will be attending for material and lunch
purposes.

St. Stephens
Friday: Adoration followed by benediction 3:45pm
Saturday: Sacrament of Reconciliation 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM
Sunday Masses: 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM

Tuesday & Thursday: Mass at 7:15am
Wednesday & Friday: Mass at 5:00pm

Ist Saturday: Adoration at 8:00am; Mass at 9:00am;

Anointing of the sick for anyone wishing to be anointed

St. Josephs, Ethete
Sunday Mass: 11:00 AM
Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass

Blessed Sacrament, Ft. Washakie

Saturday Vigil Mass 4:30 PM
Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass
Wednesday: 10:30 AM Communion Service @ Morning Star

Blessed Sacrament and St. Josephs

Baptism: Please call Sr. Teresa at 332-9090.
Religious Ed:

First Communion and Confirmation classes
continue after the 11:00 am mass




Sun:

Mon:

Tue:

Wed:

Readings January 21—January 28

FOURTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
Dt 18:15-10 Ps95:1-2,6-9, 1 Cor 7:32-35 Mk 1:21- 28

Weekday

2 Sm 15:13-14, 30; 17:5-13 Ps 3:2-7 Mk 5:1-20

Weekday;

2 Sm 18:9-10, 14b, 24-25b, 30—19:3 Ps 86:1-6 Mk 5:21
-43

Saint John Bosco, Priest

2 Sm24:2,9-17 Ps32:1-2,5-7 Mk 6:1-6

Thurs: Weekday

1 Kgs 2:1-4,10-12  (Ps) 1 Chr 29:10-11b, 11d-12d Mk 6:7-
13

1/27:
1/28:

1/30:

1/31:

2/1:
2/2:

2/3:

2/4:

4:30 pm
9:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm

7:15 am

5:00 pm
7:15 am
5:00 am

9:00 am
4:30 pm

9:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm

Mass Intentions/Schedule this week

Blessed Sacrament
St. Stephens

St. Josephs

St. Stephens

St. Stephens

St. Stephens
St. Stephens
St. Stephens

St. Stephens
Blessed Sacrament

St. Stephens
St. Josephs
St. Stephens

Jeff Quillen

For all Parishioners

Kenneth J. Blackburn, Sr.
+Karen J. Spoonhunter-Brown

Intention of the Donors
Harold & Salomea Mc Dermitt

Pete Davis
+Bonnie Burns & Family
+Jim Leonard, for health

Haylee Cole & Family
Vicky Beck

+Miguel Agustin Chapela
+Michael Frawley
For all Parishioners

Fri:  THE PRESENTATION OF THE LORD
Mak 3:3:1-4 Ps24:7-10 Heb 2:14-18 Lk 2:22-40 or 2:22
-30
Sat:  Weekday; Saint Blaise, Bishop, Martyr; Saint Ansgar,
Bishop; BVM on Saturday
1 Kgs 3:4-13 Ps 119:9-14 Mk 6:30-34
Sun: FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
Jb 7:1-4,6-7 Ps 147:1-6 1 Cor 9:16-19, 22-23 Mk 1:29-39
Sunday Ministry Schedule-St. Stephens
1/28/2024 2/4/2024
9am Mass 9am Mass

Lector: Linda Bebout
Extraordinary Ministers:

Lloyd Goggles &

Lector: Marlene Morse
Extraordinary Ministers:

Jim Cunningham & Patti Stalley

Theresa Cunningham

5pm Mass
Volunteer needed

5pm Mass
Volunteers needed

Saturday February 3rd 1s the

feast of St. Blaise. In memory of
St. Blaise Fr. Drew will give the
blessing the throats at the week-
end masses

Parish Collection

1/21/2024 $1,584.83
“Each of you must give as you have made up your mind, not reluctantly or under
compulsion.” Corinthians 9:7

Having Mass offered for an anniversary, marriage, special
occasion, or in memory of someone is a special gift.

Cards are
available at the office. Diocesan guideline is $10.00 for
Mass.




