We are refreshing our parish registry! If you are a regular attendee at St. Stephens, St. Josephs, or Blessed Sacrament, please fill out the forms in the pews, visit our website (www.saintstephensmission.com), or scan the QR Code below!



Women's Retreat

Save the Date... The women of Holy Rosary, Ascension, Blessed Sacrament, St. Stephen's and St. Margaret's parishes are invited to a Pre-Lenten Women's Retreat on Saturday, February 10 beginning at 8:45. sponsored by St. Anne's CCW. It will be held at the church hall in Lander. The topic will be "The Holy Trinity." We will be looking at the greatness of the Holy Trinity, along with the heart and attributes of each Divine Person. This will be given by our local Catholic Priests and is sure to enrich our knowledge and deepen our faith! Plan to come and build connections with each other, and embrace all that He has waiting for you. Please contact Debbie Barry at 332-5555 if you're interested in attending or need more information. We want to have an approximate estimated number of women who will be attending for material and lunch purposes.

FOURTH SUNDAY IN ODINARY TIME January 28, 2024

St. Stephens Indian Mission

www.saintstephensmission.com 856-7806 33 St. Stephens Road PO Box 250 St. Stephens, WY 82524

Fr. Andrew Duncan	Pastor
Sr. Monica Suhayda, CSJ	Past. Asst./ Gift Shop 856-4330
•	Office/Business Manager

Blessed Sacrament & St. Josephs 332-9090

Sr. Teresa Frawley, OSF.......Past. Asst./Director of Faith Formation

St. Stephens

Friday: Adoration followed by benediction 3:45pm Saturday: Sacrament of Reconciliation 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM

Sunday Masses: 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM

Tuesday & Thursday: Mass at 7:15am Wednesday & Friday: Mass at 5:00pm 1st Saturday: Adoration at 8:00am; Mass at 9:00am; Anointing of the sick for anyone wishing to be anointed

> St. Josephs, Ethete Sunday Mass: 11:00 AM Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass

Blessed Sacrament, Ft. Washakie Saturday Vigil Mass 4:30 PM

Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass Wednesday: 10:30 AM Communion Service @ Morning Star

Blessed Sacrament and St. Josephs

Baptism: Please call Sr. Teresa at 332-9090.

Religious Ed:

First Communion and Confirmation classes continue after the 11:00 am mass

Readings January 21—January 28				
Sun:	FOURTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME Dt 18:15-10 Ps 95:1-2, 6-9, 1 Cor 7:32-35 Mk 1:21-	28		
Mon:	Weekday 2 Sm 15:13-14, 30; 17:5-13 Ps 3:2-7 Mk 5:1-20			
Tue:	Weekday; 2 Sm 18:9-10, 14b, 24-25b, 30—19:3 Ps 86:1-6 Mk -43	5:21		
Wed:	Saint John Bosco, Priest 2 Sm 24:2, 9-17 Ps 32:1-2, 5-7 Mk 6:1-6			
Thurs:	Weekday 1 Kgs 2:1-4, 10-12 (Ps) 1 Chr 29:10-11b, 11d-12d Mk 13	6:7-		
Fri:	THE PRESENTATION OF THE LORD			

Mak 3:3:1-4 Ps 24:7-10 Heb 2:14-18 Lk 2:22-40 or -30
Sat: Weekday; Saint Blaise, Bishop, Martyr; Saint Ansgar,

Bishop; BVM on Saturday

1 Kgs 3:4-13 Ps 119:9-14 Mk 6:30-34

Sun: FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

Jb 7:1-4, 6-7 Ps 147:1-6 1 Cor 9:16-19, 22-23 Mk 1:29-39

Sunday Ministry Schedule-St. Stephens

1/28/2024

2/4/2024

9am Mass

9am Mass

Lector: Linda Bebout Extraordinary Ministers:

Lector: Marlene Morse Extraordinary Ministers:

Lloyd Goggles &

Jim Cunningham & Patti Stalley

2:22

Theresa Cunningham **5pm Mass**

5pm Mass

Volunteer needed

Volunteers needed

Parish Collection 1/21/2024 \$1,584.83

"Each of you must give as you have made up your mind, not reluctantly or under compulsion." Corinthians 9:7

Mass Intentions/Schedule this week				
1/27:	4:30 pm	Blessed Sacrament	Jeff Quillen	
1/28:	9:00 am 11:00 am 5:00 pm	St. Stephens St. Josephs St. Stephens	For all Parishioners Kenneth J. Blackburn, Sr. +Karen J. Spoonhunter-Brown	
1/30:	7:15 am	St. Stephens	Intention of the Donors Harold & Salomea Mc Dermitt	
1/31:	5:00 pm	St. Stephens	Pete Davis	
2/1:	7:15 am	St. Stephens	+Bonnie Burns & Family	
2/2:	5:00 am	St. Stephens	+Jim Leonard, for health	
2/3:	9:00 am 4:30 pm	St. Stephens Blessed Sacrament	Haylee Cole & Family Vicky Beck	
2/4:	9:00 am 11:00 am 5:00 pm	St. Stephens St. Josephs St. Stephens	+Miguel Agustin Chapela +Michael Frawley For all Parishioners	

Saturday February 3rd is the feast of St. Blaise. In memory of St. Blaise Fr. Drew will give the blessing the throats at the weekend masses

Having Mass offered for an anniversary, marriage, special occasion, or in memory of someone is a special gift.

Cards are

available at the office. Diocesan guideline is \$10.00 for Mass.